

**Corrigendum No. 1**  
**Ref: SBI/GITC/DC&C/2024/1182**  
**Dated: 09/08/2024**

Sr. No.	RFP Page No.	RFP Clause No.	Existing Clause	New Clause
1	2	Schedule of Events, Point No.6	Last date and time for Bid submission : Up to 16:00 on 26.08.2024	Last date and time for Bid submission : Up to 16:00 on 06.09.2024
2	3	Schedule of Events, Point No.6	Date and Time of opening of Technical Bids : 16:30 on 26.08.2024	Date and Time of opening of Technical : Up to 16:30 on 06.09.2024
3	32	Appendix-B, Sr. No. 4	Client references and contact details (email/ landline/ mobile) of customers for whom the Bidder has executed similar projects in India. (Start and End Date of the Project to be mentioned) in the past (At least 3 client references for similar projects i.e. related to Cloud Center of Excellence (CCoE) are required). Proven experience in setting up CCoEs, including case studies and client testimonials preferably in BFSI.	Client references and contact details (email/ landline/ mobile) of customers for whom the Bidder has executed similar projects in India/Globally. (Start and End Date of the Project to be mentioned) in the past (At least 3 client references for similar projects i.e. related to Cloud Center of Excellence (CCoE) are required). Proven experience in setting up CCoEs, including case studies and client testimonials preferably in BFSI.